

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 75 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 2037 OF 2023

Hemendra Ram Prasad Sharma ...PETITIONER

V/S

Brahmanand Ramprasad SharmaRESPONDENT

Mr. Kunal Chheda, for Plaintiff

(Mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 5th February, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/02/2025 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)