

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 75 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2037 OF 2023

Hemendra Ram Prasad Sharma ...Plaintiff

Vs.

Brahmanand Ramprasad Sharma ...Defendant

Adv. Kunal Chheda for the Plaintiff.

Adv. Jugal Haria a/w Tejashree Parab, Bhoomi Kansara and Swapnil S. i/by
Rajesh Sharma and Associates for the Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 12TH FEBRUARY, 2025

P.C.:-

1. At the request of Learned Counsel for the Defendant, stand over to
13th February, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)